REPORTED MAY 1,2023

YEAR

2019
2019
2019

2020
2020
2020

2021
2021

2019

2020

2021

2019

2020

2019
2019

2020
2020

2021
2021

PARCEL

24-151-000-0092-00
24-205-253-0005-00
24-665-000-0253-00

TOTAL 2019 MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON

24-151-000-0092-00
24-205-253-0005-00
24-665-000-0253-00

TOTAL 2020 MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON

24-205-073-0001-00
24-205-253-0005-00
TOTAL 2021 MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON

27-732-000-0061-00
TOTAL 2019 MONA SHORES PUBLIC - CITY OF N SHORES

27-732-000-0061-00
TOTAL 2020 MONA SHORES PUBLIC - CITY OF N SHORES

27-732-000-0061-00
TOTAL 2021 MONA SHORES PUBLIC - CITY OF N SHORES

05-032-300-0006-00
TOTAL 2019 HOLTON PUBLIC - HOLTON TWP

05-032-300-0006-00
TOTAL 2020 HOLTON PUBLIC - HOLTON TWP

07-012-100-0008-00
07-012-100-0029-00
TOTAL 2019 REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - DALTON TWP

07-012-100-0008-00
07-012-100-0029-00
TOTAL 2020 REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - DALTON TWP

07-012-100-0008-00
07-012-100-0029-00
TOTAL 2021 REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - DALTON TWP
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MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2022 P.R.E. PAYMENTS & REFUNDS & DELIQUENT (UNPAID)

CNTY $

(41.58)
(66.40)
86.39
(21.59)

(26.97)
(43.74)
45.73

(24.98)

(44.40)
(39.80)
(84.20)

(104.50) CITY OF NORTON SHORES
(104.50)

(74.93)

(43.99)

(54.77)
(54.77)

(38.19)
(38.19)

(158.00)
(296.08)

(454.08)

(100.55)
(191.99)

(292.54)

(43.09)
(83.43)

(126.52)

FOR THE PERIOD 3/1/22 TO 2/28/23

UNIT

CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON

CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON

CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON

(74.93) CITY OF NORTON SHORES

(43.99) CITY OF NORTON SHORES

HOLTON TWP

HOLTON TWP

DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP

DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP

DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
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UNIT $

(150.57)
(21.20)
24.69

(147.08)

(99.52)
(14.77)
17.09

(97.20)

(16.31)
(15.91)

(32.22)

(376.06)

(376.06)

(272.75)

(272.75)

(164.62)

(164.62)

(197.45)

(197.45)

(139.52)

(139.52)

(50.62) REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS
(94.84) REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS
(145.46)

(34.20) REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS
(65.29) REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS
(99.49)

(17.78) REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS
(34.43) REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS
(52.21)

SCHDIST

MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MONA SHORES PUBLIC

MONA SHORES PUBLIC

MONA SHORES PUBLIC

HOLTON PUBLIC

HOLTON PUBLIC

SD CODE

61010
61010
61010

61010
61010
61010

61010
61010

61060

61060

61060

61120

61120

61220
61220

61220
61220

61220
61220

CHANGE IN
TOTAL HOMESTEAD VALUE
SCH$ STATES  BILL REC'D INC / (DEC)

$ (504.00) $  (20.79) $  (716.94) $ (28,000)
$  (22320) § (9.49) $  (32029) $ (12,400)
$ 39493 $ 1234 § 51835 § 21,941
$ (33227) $  (17.94) $ (518.88) $ (18,459)
$ (51368) $  (1348) $  (653.65) $ (28,564)
$  (22722) § (6.25) $  (291.98) $ (12,636)
$ 40206 $ 653 $ 47141 $ 22,357
$ (338.84) $  (13.20) § (474.22) $ (18,843)
$  (36247) § (6.34) $ (42952) $ (20,419)
$  (454.87) (5.69) $§  (516.27) $ (25,624)
$ (817.34) $  (12.03) § (945.79) $ (46,043)
$ (1,03208) $  (52.25) $ (1,564.89) $ (57,338)
$ (1,03208) $  (52.25) $ (1,564.89) $ (57,338)
$ (1,05168) $  (37.47) $ (1,436.83) $ (58,427)
$ (1,051.68) $  (37.47) $ (1,436.83) $ (58,427)
$ (1,06638) $  (21.99) $ (1,296.98) $ (59,244)
$ (1,066.38) $  (21.99) $ (1,296.98) $ (59,244)
$ (57652) $  (27.39) $  (856.13) $ (35,588)
$ (576.52) $  (27.39) $  (856.13) $ (35,588)
$ (587.48) $  (19.09) $  (784.28) $ (32,264)
$ (587.48) $  (19.09) $ (784.28) $ (32,264)
$ (547200 $  (2257) $  (778.39) $ (30,400)
$ (1,02537) $  (42.30) $ (1,458.59) $ (56,965)
$ (1,57257) $  (64.87) $ (2,236.98) $ (87,365)
$ (547200 $  (1436) $  (696.31) $ (30,400)
$ (1,04484) $  (27.43) $ (1,329.55) $ (58,047)
$ (1,592.04) $  (41.79) $ (2,025.86) $ (88,447)
$  (547.20) (6.16) $  (614.23) $ (30,400)
$ (1,059.46) $  (11.92) $ (1,189.24) $ (58,859)
$ (1,606.66) $  (18.08) $ (1,803.47) $ (89,259)




