

REPORTED MAY 1,2023

**MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER**  
173 E APPLE AVE MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

**2022 P.R.E. PAYMENTS & REFUNDS & DELIQUENT (UNPAID)**

FOR THE PERIOD 3/1/22 TO 2/28/23

YEAR	PARCEL	CNTY \$	UNIT	UNIT \$	SCH DIST	SD CODE	SCH \$	STATE \$	TOTAL BILL REC'D	CHANGE IN HOMESTEAD VALUE INC / (DEC)
2019	24-151-000-0092-00	\$ (41.58)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (150.57)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (504.00)	\$ (20.79)	\$ (716.94)	\$ (28,000)
2019	24-205-253-0005-00	\$ (66.40)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (21.20)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (223.20)	\$ (9.49)	\$ (320.29)	\$ (12,400)
2019	24-665-000-0253-00	\$ 86.39	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 24.69	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ 394.93	\$ 12.34	\$ 518.35	\$ 21,941
	<b>TOTAL 2019 MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON</b>	<b>\$ (21.59)</b>		<b>\$ (147.08)</b>			<b>\$ (332.27)</b>	<b>\$ (17.94)</b>	<b>\$ (518.88)</b>	<b>\$ (18,459)</b>
2020	24-151-000-0092-00	\$ (26.97)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (99.52)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (513.68)	\$ (13.48)	\$ (653.65)	\$ (28,564)
2020	24-205-253-0005-00	\$ (43.74)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (14.77)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (227.22)	\$ (6.25)	\$ (291.98)	\$ (12,636)
2020	24-665-000-0253-00	\$ 45.73	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 17.09	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ 402.06	\$ 6.53	\$ 471.41	\$ 22,357
	<b>TOTAL 2020 MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON</b>	<b>\$ (24.98)</b>		<b>\$ (97.20)</b>			<b>\$ (338.84)</b>	<b>\$ (13.20)</b>	<b>\$ (474.22)</b>	<b>\$ (18,843)</b>
2021	24-205-073-0001-00	\$ (44.40)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (16.31)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (362.47)	\$ (6.34)	\$ (429.52)	\$ (20,419)
2021	24-205-253-0005-00	\$ (39.80)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (15.91)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ (454.87)	\$ (5.69)	\$ (516.27)	\$ (25,624)
	<b>TOTAL 2021 MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON</b>	<b>\$ (84.20)</b>		<b>\$ (32.22)</b>			<b>\$ (817.34)</b>	<b>\$ (12.03)</b>	<b>\$ (945.79)</b>	<b>\$ (46,043)</b>
2019	27-732-000-0061-00	\$ (104.50)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ (376.06)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	\$ (1,032.08)	\$ (52.25)	\$ (1,564.89)	\$ (57,338)
	<b>TOTAL 2019 MONA SHORES PUBLIC - CITY OF N SHORES</b>	<b>\$ (104.50)</b>		<b>\$ (376.06)</b>			<b>\$ (1,032.08)</b>	<b>\$ (52.25)</b>	<b>\$ (1,564.89)</b>	<b>\$ (57,338)</b>
2020	27-732-000-0061-00	\$ (74.93)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ (272.75)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	\$ (1,051.68)	\$ (37.47)	\$ (1,436.83)	\$ (58,427)
	<b>TOTAL 2020 MONA SHORES PUBLIC - CITY OF N SHORES</b>	<b>\$ (74.93)</b>		<b>\$ (272.75)</b>			<b>\$ (1,051.68)</b>	<b>\$ (37.47)</b>	<b>\$ (1,436.83)</b>	<b>\$ (58,427)</b>
2021	27-732-000-0061-00	\$ (43.99)	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ (164.62)	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	\$ (1,066.38)	\$ (21.99)	\$ (1,296.98)	\$ (59,244)
	<b>TOTAL 2021 MONA SHORES PUBLIC - CITY OF N SHORES</b>	<b>\$ (43.99)</b>		<b>\$ (164.62)</b>			<b>\$ (1,066.38)</b>	<b>\$ (21.99)</b>	<b>\$ (1,296.98)</b>	<b>\$ (59,244)</b>
2019	05-032-300-0006-00	\$ (54.77)	HOLTON TWP	\$ (197.45)	HOLTON PUBLIC	61120	\$ (576.52)	\$ (27.39)	\$ (856.13)	\$ (35,588)
	<b>TOTAL 2019 HOLTON PUBLIC - HOLTON TWP</b>	<b>\$ (54.77)</b>		<b>\$ (197.45)</b>			<b>\$ (576.52)</b>	<b>\$ (27.39)</b>	<b>\$ (856.13)</b>	<b>\$ (35,588)</b>
2020	05-032-300-0006-00	\$ (38.19)	HOLTON TWP	\$ (139.52)	HOLTON PUBLIC	61120	\$ (587.48)	\$ (19.09)	\$ (784.28)	\$ (32,264)
	<b>TOTAL 2020 HOLTON PUBLIC - HOLTON TWP</b>	<b>\$ (38.19)</b>		<b>\$ (139.52)</b>			<b>\$ (587.48)</b>	<b>\$ (19.09)</b>	<b>\$ (784.28)</b>	<b>\$ (32,264)</b>
2019	07-012-100-0008-00	\$ (158.00)	DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ (50.62)	REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS	61220	\$ (547.20)	\$ (22.57)	\$ (778.39)	\$ (30,400)
2019	07-012-100-0029-00	\$ (296.08)	DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ (94.84)	REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS	61220	\$ (1,025.37)	\$ (42.30)	\$ (1,458.59)	\$ (56,965)
	<b>TOTAL 2019 REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - DALTON TWP</b>	<b>\$ (454.08)</b>		<b>\$ (145.46)</b>			<b>\$ (1,572.57)</b>	<b>\$ (64.87)</b>	<b>\$ (2,236.98)</b>	<b>\$ (87,365)</b>
2020	07-012-100-0008-00	\$ (100.55)	DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ (34.20)	REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS	61220	\$ (547.20)	\$ (14.36)	\$ (696.31)	\$ (30,400)
2020	07-012-100-0029-00	\$ (191.99)	DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ (65.29)	REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS	61220	\$ (1,044.84)	\$ (27.43)	\$ (1,329.55)	\$ (58,047)
	<b>TOTAL 2020 REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - DALTON TWP</b>	<b>\$ (292.54)</b>		<b>\$ (99.49)</b>			<b>\$ (1,592.04)</b>	<b>\$ (41.79)</b>	<b>\$ (2,025.86)</b>	<b>\$ (88,447)</b>
2021	07-012-100-0008-00	\$ (43.09)	DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ (17.78)	REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS	61220	\$ (547.20)	\$ (6.16)	\$ (614.23)	\$ (30,400)
2021	07-012-100-0029-00	\$ (83.43)	DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ (34.43)	REETHS PUFFER SCHOOLS	61220	\$ (1,059.46)	\$ (11.92)	\$ (1,189.24)	\$ (58,859)
	<b>TOTAL 2021 REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - DALTON TWP</b>	<b>\$ (126.52)</b>		<b>\$ (52.21)</b>			<b>\$ (1,606.66)</b>	<b>\$ (18.08)</b>	<b>\$ (1,803.47)</b>	<b>\$ (89,259)</b>